A.P.N.:

001-192-11

File No:

152-2264891 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$42.90

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

2006 MAR 31 PM 4 42

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Mark R. Somers and Sarah B. Somers

Post Office Box 657 Pioche, NV 89043 EINCOLM COUNTY RECORDED

FEE 15 0 1240 BEPON
LESLIE BOUGHER

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Daryl Cowley and Randi Cowley, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Mark R. Somers and Sarah B. Somers, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

THAT PORTION OF THE WEST HALF (W 1/2) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B. AND M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 2, AS SHOWN UPON PARCEL MAP FOR DARYL AND RANDI COWELY RECORDED MARCH 8, 2006 IN PLAT BOOK C, PAGE 174, AS FILE 126084.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 03/28/2006

Daryl Cowles Randi Cowle	tidle\			•	
			<		
STATE OF	NEVADA)			
COUNTY OF	CLARK	: ss.)		40.	
	nt was acknowledg Randi Cowley .	jed before me on _/	march 3	<u> </u>	Daryi
De	(10 rc)	Tinge	M	DEBOFIA LING	
(My commission	Notary Public on expires:		TO SEE AP	letary Public, State of pointment No. 90 Appt. Expires Aug	-64879-1
August	312 2003		1		

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **March 28, 2006** under Escrow No. **152-2264891**.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parce Numl	ber(s)			\
a)_	001-192-11				\
b)_				~	\
c)_ d)_					_
_			(Transport of the Control of the Cont	
2. a)	Type of Property X Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDERS OPT	TONAL USE
,	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book Z		341-347
c)					d131.7006
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		Cording: אי <u>גנד</u> איז להיצלה	
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes: H	10000	
i)	Other			1 1	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property:	<u>\$1</u>	1,000.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Forect	losure Only (value of prope	erty) (<u>\$</u>	_//)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\	\$1	1,000.00	
	Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$42	2.90	
4.	If Exemption Claime	d:			
		nption, per 375.090, Section	n l		
	b. Explain reason for		/		
				\	
5.		ntage being transferred:		%)una
375	The undersigned dec	kares and acknowledges, 10, that the information	under penalty provided is o	of perjury, pur correct to the	suant to NKS best of their
info	rmation and belief, and	d can be supported by do-	cumentation if	called upon to	o substantiate
the	information provided	herein. Furthermore, the	parties agre	e that disallor	wance of any
_clai	med exemption, or att	her determination of addit	ional tax due. Pursuant to N	, may result ir IRS 375 030 1	n a penalty of the Ruver and
Sel	ler shall be jointly and :	severally liable for any add	itional amount	t owed.	no Dayor and
	nature:	C-12-	Capacity:	SELLER	
Sig	nature: MUCH		Capacity: <	seller	
	SELLER (GRANTOR	INFORMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INF	ORMATION
	(REQUI	RED)		(REQUIRED)	
Dri	nt Name: Daryl Cowle	v and Randi Cowley	Print Name:	Mark R. Son Sarah B. Son	
				Post Office Bo	
		Lamp Sueet	_		<i>7</i> 001
City Sta		Zip: 89015	City: Pioc State: N\		p: 89043
		QUESTING RECORDING			
Ton Barrell		n Title Company of			
Pri	nt Name: Nevada		File Number:	152-2264	891 MJ/MJ
		reet, Ely, NV 89301,			
Ad-	dress <u>P.O. Box 15104</u> y: Ely	10	State: NV	Zin:	89315
Ų1L		ECORD THIS FORM MAY		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\ \
	001-192-11		\ \
b)_			\
d)_			\
2.	Type of Property		
a)	X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RECO	ORDERS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book Z	Page: 341-342
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'i/Ind'i		cording: March 31 acc
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:	1767427
i)	Other		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	<u>\$11</u>	,000.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	erty) (\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$11	,000.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$42	.90
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	nn:	
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	"	
_			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	- 1	%
375	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, .060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	under penalty provided is co	of perjury, pursuant to NRS orrect to the best of their
info	rmation and b∈lief, and can be supported by do	cumentation if	called upon to substantiate
tne claii	information provided herein. Furthermore, the med exemption, or other determination of additional exemption.	e parties agree	that disallowance of any may result in a penalty of
10%	6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the Buver and
Sell	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any add		
	nature: And Atomics	Capacity:	buyer
Sigi	nature:	Capacity:	DUYEX
	(REQUIRED)	BUTCK (GI	RANTÉE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
			Mark R. Somers and
Prin	t Name: Daryl Cowley and Randi Cowley	Print Name;	Sarah B. Somers
Add	Iress: 2443 Aladdin Lamp Street	Address: _	Post Office Box 657
City		City: Pioch	
Stat		State: NV	'
<u></u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING First American Title Company of	required it no	ot seller or buyer)
Prin	it Name: Nevada	File Number:	152-2264891 MJ/MJ
A LI	768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301,		
	r: Ely	State: NV	Zip: 89315
Name and Address of the Owner, where	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY		